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Appropriations for the Public Trustee’s Account.

CHARGEABLE ON THE PUBLIC TRUSTEE’S ACCOUNT.

COLONIAL TREASURER.

1896-97.
Total number of officers ... 39
SALARIES—
Public Trustee
Deputy Public Trustee
Solicitor
Chief Clerk
Reserves Agent, New Plymouth
Clerk in Charge of Wills, Trusts, &c.
Accountant
Examiner .. .
10 Clerks: 2 at £180, 1 at £175, 1 at £170, 1 at_£163,
1 at £160, 1 at £l40 1 at £135, 2 at £130
3 Shorthand-writers and Tvpe writers: 1 at £]2O 1 at
£110 1 at £50
4 Cadets: 1 at £60, 8 at £5O
Messenger

Local Audit, £240; London Agency, £75...

District Agents : Christchurch
Auckland
Dunedin
Greymouth ..
Napier .
Cadets at Agencies : Ohrlstchurch
Auckland
Punedin

Oraer CHARGES—
Auckland Agency
Christchurch Agency
Dunedin Agency
Greymouth Agency
Napier Agency
Administration of the West Coast Settlement and Native
Reserves—
Native Agent
Contingencies (mterpretmg, &c)
General—
Inspection of Properties
Contingencies .
Administration, “ The Uneclaimed Lands Act 1894 —
Clerk
Advertising, and other Charges ultlmatelv recoverable

Less Contribution from Government Advances to
Settlers Office Account

Total

1896-97.

800
425
500
325
250
300
280
200

1,565

280
210
65

315

320
320
240
180
150

60
60

6,935

150
50

300
350

130
500

1,760
8 695

250

o |—— 8,445

PUBLIC TRUSTEE’S ACCOUNT

£8,445
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