## CHARGEABLE ON THE PUBLIC TRUSTEE'S ACCOUNT.

				1896–97.	
COLONIAL TI	REASURE	R.	-	£	£
	1896-	97.	ļ		
Total number of office		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
SALARIES				900	
Public Trustee		•••		$\begin{array}{c c} 800 \\ 425 \end{array}$	
Deputy Public Trustee Solicitor	***	•••		500	
Chief Clerk	• • •	•••	•••	325	
Reserves Agent, New Plyme	outh	•••		250	
Clerk in Charge of Wills, T		•••		300	
Accountant	ruses, &c.	***		280	
Examiner	•••	•••		200	
10 Clerks: 2 at £180, 1 at a	£175. 1 at	£170. 1 at a	£165.		
1 at £160, 1 at £140. 1 a			,	1,565	
3 Shorthand-writers and Ty	pe-writers:	1 at £120.	1 at		
£110, 1 at £50				280	
4 Cadets: 1 at £60, 3 at £5	50			210	
Messenger	•••			65	
_			ļ		
Local Audit, £240; Londor	n Agency, a	£75		315	
District Agents: Christchur	rch	: <b>.</b> .		320	
Auckland		•••		320	
Dunedin				240	
Greymou	th			180	
	•••			150	
Cadets at Agencies: Christo	church	•••		90	
Auckl		•••		60	
Duned	lin	•••		60	
•				6,935	
OTHER CHARGES-					
Auckland Agency				60	
Christchurch Agency		•••		60	
Dunedin Agency	•••	•••		60	
Greymouth Agency		•••		60	
Napier Agency Administration of the West Reserves—	Coast Settle	ement and N	ative	40	
Native Agent				150	
Contingencies (interpreti	ng, &c.)	•••		50	
General—	G, ,				
Inspection of Properties				300	
Contingencies				350	
Administration, "The Uncla	aimed Land	ls Act, 1894	"—		
Clerk	•••	1**		130	
Advertising, and other Ch	arges ultin	ately recove	rable	500	
				1,760	
			1	8 695	
Less Contribution from	Governmen	at Advance	s to		
Settlers Office Account				250	
Total			-		8,

PUBLIC TRUSTEE'S ACCOUNT

£8,445